GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3498
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.07.2019

NGO Darpan Portal

3498. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to scrutinize and verify the authenticity of all the voluntary organisations registered under NGO Darpan portal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of voluntary organisations registered under this portal so far, State/UT-wise particularly from Bihar?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(@) NGO Darpan portal is being maintained by the NITI Aayog. NITI Aayog invites all Voluntary Organizations (VOs) / Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOSs) to sign up on the portal. It facilitates creation of repository of information about VOs and NGOs, state-wise. As and when VOs/ NGOs sign on the portal a system generated Unique ID is generated.

(b) & (c) In the Ministry of Human Resource Development, for the purpose of application in National Commission for Minority Education Institution, registration of an NGO with NGO Darpan Portal of NITI Aayog has been made compulsory from 01.04.2017.

(d) State/ UT-wise details are available at https://ngodarpan.gov.in/index.php/home/statewise:
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